123 04/00
General technical data
Rated inductance LR Measured with impedance analyzer HP 4194A
at frequency fL
Q factor Qmin Measured with impedance analyzer HP 4194A
at frequency fQ
Rated current IR Maximum permissible dc with
inductance decrease ∆L/L0 ≤ 10 %

125 04/00
Characteristics and ordering codes
1) Further E 12 ratings upon request.
LR
1)
µH
Toler-
ance
fL
MHz
Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code
1,0 ± 10 %
 K
1 20 7,96 1100 0,11 260 B82432-H1102-K
1,5 1 20 7,96 1000 0,14 175 B82432-H1152-K
2,2 1 20 7,96 900 0,18 95 B82432-H1222-K
3,3 1 20 7,96 820 0,22 80 B82432-H1332-K
4,7 1 20 7,96 740 0,27 40 B82432-H1472-K
6,8 1 20 7,96 660 0,35 36 B82432-H1682-K
10 1 25 2,52 600 0,50 25 B82432-H1103-K
15 0,1 25 2,52 480 0,70 20 B82432-H1153-K
22 0,1 25 2,52 430 0,90 18 B82432-H1223-K
33 0,1 25 2,52 350 1,4 15 B82432-H1333-K
47 0,1 25 2,52 310 1,9 11,5 B82432-H1473-K
68 0,1 25 2,52 230 2,6 10,0 B82432-H1683-K
100 0,1 25 0,796 180 4,0 8,0 B82432-H1104-K
150 0,1 25 0,796 150 6,1 6,5 B82432-H1154-K
220 0,1 25 0,796 130 7,5 4,5 B82432-H1224-K
330 0,1 25 0,796 110 11,0 3,5 B82432-H1334-K
^
B82432-HSMT Inductors, SIMID Series
SIMID 1812-H
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.